

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 457 of 2016****Manglu Ram *versus* Chintaram Sahu****Order Sheet**

02/03/2026	<p>Shri Kalpesh Ruparel, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Lekhram Dhruv, learned Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Today the appeal is listed on non compliance of Court's order dated 05.02.2026.</p> <p>Learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that I.A. No. 03/2025 and I.A. No. 04/2025 were heard on</p>
-------------------	---

05.02.2026 and notices were directed to be issued; however, the said applications are having certain defects. It is submitted that this fact came to the knowledge of the learned Counsel for the Appellant at the time of preparing for payment of process fee.

Learned Counsel, therefore, seeks permission to withdraw I.A. No. 03/2025 and I.A. No. 04/2025 as not pressed, with liberty to file fresh applications.

Prayer is allowed. I.A. No. 03/2025 and I.A. No. 04/2025 are dismissed as not pressed, with liberty as prayed for.

Ten days' time is granted to file fresh applications.

List this appeal after ten days.

shoaib

Sd/-
(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge